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April 13, 2007 
Honorable Sam Petrillo  
Administrative Law Judge  
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
P. O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR  97308-2148 
 

Re: ARB 665- Interconnection agreement in compliance with OPUC order No. 07-098 
 

Dear Judge Petrillo: 
 
On March 14, 2007, the Commission issued Order No. 07-098 adopting the Arbitrator's 

Decision with modifications in this interconnection arbitration docket. 
 
One of the requirements in that order is for the parties to file an interconnection agreement 

that is consistent or compliant with the order within 30 days, or by April 13, 2007 (today).  The 
parties have been working diligently to try to agree on a compliant agreement, but there are still 
two issues to which they have not yet agreed.  Nevertheless, they continue to make progress and 
are hopeful that they can negotiate and resolve any disputes on these issues very shortly. 

 
Accordingly, both Qwest and Level 3 kindly request a one-week extension, until April 20, 

2007, in which to file an interconnection agreement consistent with Order No. 07-098. 
 
Thank you for your consideration of this request.  If you have any questions about this 

request, please feel free to call me at your convenience.   
 

Very truly yours, 

 
Alex M. Duarte 

cc: Ms. Lisa Rackner, Esq. 
 Richard Thayer, Esq.    



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE VIA E-MAIL 
 

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing QWEST’S LETTER TO 
THE HONORABLE SAM PETRILLO was served on the 13th day of April, 2007 via e-
mail electronic transmission upon the following individuals: 

 
Richard E. Thayer, Esq. 
*Erik Cecil  
Level 3 Communications, LLC 
1025 Eldorado Boulevard 
Broomfield CO 80021 
Rick.thayer@level3.com 
Erik.cecil@level3.com 
 
Christopher W. Savage 
Cole, Raywid & Braverman, LLP 
1919 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Chris.savage@crblaw.com 
 
*Lisa F. Rackner 
Kimberly Perry 
McDowell & Rackner PC 
520 SW Sixth Avenue 
Suite 830 
Portland, OR 97204 
lisa@mcd-law.com 
 
 

Henry T. Kelly 
Joseph E. Donovan 
Scott A. Kassman 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
333 West Wacker Drive 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
(312) 857-2350(voice) 
(312) 857-7095 (facsimile) 
hkelly@kelleydrye.com 
jdonovan@kelleydrye.com 
skassman@kelleydrye.com 
 
*Thomas Dethlefs 
Qwest Corporation 
1801 California St., Suite 900 
Denver, CO  80202 
Thomas.dethlefs@qwest.com 
 
 
 

 
DATED this 13th  day of April, 2007. 
 

QWEST CORPORATION 

 
By: ______________________________ 
Alex M. Duarte (OSB No. 02045) 
421 SW Oak Street, Suite 810 
Portland, OR 97204 
503-242-5623 
503-242-8589 (facsimile) 
alex.duarte@qwest.com 
 
Attorney for Qwest Corporation  


